JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

May 9, 2007 Hearing Room F
1:00 p.m. Tapes: 95, 96A
Members Present: Sen. Carter, Chair Rep. Boone, Vice-Chair

Sen. Westlund Rep. Garrard

Sen. Gordly Rep. Kotek

Sen. Winters Rep. Morgan

Sen. Bates Rep. Nathanson

Sen. Morrisette, ex officio

Members Excused:

Staff Present: Sheila Baker, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 5031, Department of Human Services: Department Wide Support
Services — Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 95A
003 Chair Carter Calls the meeting to order at 1:19 p.m.
005 Chair Carter Opens Public Hearing on HB 5031, Department of Human

Services — Department Wide Support Services.

014 Fariborz Pakseresht,
Chief Administrative
Officer, Department of
Human Services

056 Chair Carter

066 Sue Nelson, Deputy
Chief Administrative
Officer, Department of
Human Services

082 Chair Carter

088 Ms. Nelson

093 Chair Carter

098 Ms. Nelson

103 Patricia Baxter, Office of

Payment Accuracy and
Recovery, Department of
Human Services

156 Chair Carter
158 Ms. Baxter
192 Sen. Gordly
200 Ms. Baxter
218 Sen. Gordly
221 Ms. Baxter

245 Chair Carter



248
277
279
291
294
353
357
371
376
396
402
419
428
TAPE 96A

001
017

022
070

072
073

077
081
082
085
087
088
091
094
098
101
112

113
132

135
186
200
208
218
226
238
245

251

Ms. Baxter
Rep. Morgan
Ms. Baxter
Rep. Garrard
Ms. Baxter
Rep. Garrard
Ms. Baxter
Rep. Garrard
Ms. Baxter
Rep. Kotek
Ms. Baxter
Rep. Kotek
Ms. Baxter

Ms. Baxter
Rep. Kotek

Ms. Baxter
Sen. Morrisette

Ms. Baxter
Sen. Morrisette

Ms. Baxter
Sen. Morrisette
Ms. Baxter
Sen. Bates
Ms. Baxter
Sen. Bates
Ms. Baxter
Chair Carter
Mr. Pakseresht
Ms. Baxter
Sen. Gordly

Ms. Baxter
Mr. Pakseresht

Ms. Nelson
Rep. Nathanson
Mr. Pakseresht
Sen. Westlund
Sen. Bates

Ms. Nelson
Sen. Westlund

Sheila Baker, Legislative
Fiscal Office

Louise Melton-Breen,

Continues response to Rep. Kotek.



304
306
324
335
347
355
392
403
409
415
422
431
TAPE 95B

001
005

008
030
037
052
069
095
099

107

Additional Exhibits:

Melinda Broadwater, written testimony (Exhibit #3).

Administrator,
Administrative Services,
Department of Human
Services

Rep. Boone
Ms. Melton-Breen
Sen. Gordly
Ms. Melton-Breen
Sen. Gordly
Ms. Melton-Breen
Sen. Gordly
Ms. Melton-Breen
Sen. Gordly
Ms. Melton-Breen
Sen. Gordly
Ms. Melton-Breen

Ms. Melton-Breen
Sen. Gordly

Mr. Pakseresht
Sen. Gordly
Chair Westlund
Sen. Bates

Mr. Pakseresht
Chair Westlund
Ms. Baker

Chair Westlund

Continues her response to Sen. Gordly

Trisha Baxter’s written response to Rep. Nathanson'’s
questions (Exhibit 1).

Federal grant request to provide housing to low-income
persons living with HIV/AIDS (Exhibit #2).

Adjourns the meeting at 2:29 p.m.



