## JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE

## **MEETING INDEX**

May 9, 2007 1:00 p.m. Hearing Room F Tapes: 95, 96A

Members Present: Sen. Carter, Chair Rep. Boone, Vice-Chair

Sen. Westlund Rep. Garrard
Sen. Gordly Rep. Kotek
Sen. Winters Rep. Morgan
Sen. Bates Rep. Nathanson

Sen. Morrisette, ex officio

**Members Excused:** 

Staff Present: Sheila Baker, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office

Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 5031, Department of Human Services: Department Wide Support

Services - Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Γape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 95A		
003	Chair Carter	Calls the meeting to order at 1:19 p.m.
005	Chair Carter	<b>Opens Public Hearing</b> on HB 5031, Department of Human Services – Department Wide Support Services.
014	Fariborz Pakseresht, Chief Administrative Officer, Department of Human Services	
056	Chair Carter	
066	Sue Nelson, Deputy Chief Administrative Officer, Department of Human Services	
082	Chair Carter	
880	Ms. Nelson	
093	Chair Carter	
098	Ms. Nelson	
103	Patricia Baxter, Office of Payment Accuracy and Recovery, Department of Human Services	
156	Chair Carter	
158	Ms. Baxter	
192	Sen. Gordly	
200	Ms. Baxter	
218	Sen. Gordly	
221	Ms. Baxter	
245	Chair Carter	

	248	Ms. Baxter	
	277	Rep. Morgan	
	279	Ms. Baxter	
	291	Rep. Garrard	
	294	Ms. Baxter	
	353	Rep. Garrard	
	357	Ms. Baxter	
	371	Rep. Garrard	
	376	Ms. Baxter	
	396	Rep. Kotek	
	402	Ms. Baxter	
	419	Rep. Kotek	
	428	Ms. Baxter	
TΑ	PE 96A		
	001	Ms. Baxter	Continues response to Rep. Kotek.
	017	Rep. Kotek	
	022	Ms. Baxter	
	070	Sen. Morrisette	
	072	Ms. Baxter	
	073	Sen. Morrisette	
	077	Ms. Baxter	
	081	Sen. Morrisette	
	082	Ms. Baxter	
	085	Sen. Bates	
	087	Ms. Baxter	
	088	Sen. Bates	
	091	Ms. Baxter	
	094	Chair Carter	
	098	Mr. Pakseresht	
	101	Ms. Baxter	
	112	Sen. Gordly	
	113	Ms. Baxter	
	132	Mr. Pakseresht	
	135 186	Ms. Nelson	
	200	Rep. Nathanson Mr. Pakseresht	
	208 218	Sen. Westlund Sen. Bates	
	218	Ms. Nelson	
	238	Sen. Westlund	
	238		
	<b>24</b> 0	Sheila Baker, Legislative Fiscal Office	
	251	Louise Melton-Breen,	

	Administrator, Administrative Services, Department of Human Services	
304	Rep. Boone	
306	Ms. Melton-Breen	
324	Sen. Gordly	
335	Ms. Melton-Breen	
347	Sen. Gordly	
355	Ms. Melton-Breen	
392	Sen. Gordly	
403	Ms. Melton-Breen	
409	Sen. Gordly	
415	Ms. Melton-Breen	
422	Sen. Gordly	
431	Ms. Melton-Breen	
TAPE 95B		
001	Ms. Melton-Breen	Continues her response to Sen. Gordly
005	Sen. Gordly	
800	Mr. Pakseresht	
030	Sen. Gordly	
037	Chair Westlund	
052	Sen. Bates	
069	Mr. Pakseresht	
095	Chair Westlund	
099	Ms. Baker	Trisha Baxter's written response to Rep. Nathanson's questions (Exhibit 1).
		Federal grant request to provide housing to low-income persons living with HIV/AIDS (Exhibit #2).
107	Chair Westlund	Adjourns the meeting at 2:29 p.m.

Additional Exhibits:
Melinda Broadwater, written testimony (Exhibit #3).